DuPage County Division of Transportation Project: 2023 Pavement Marking Maintenance Sec. No: 23-PVMKG-11-GM Date of Letting: March 14, 2023 2:00 P.M.				Engineer's Estimate		Superior Road Striping, Inc. 1980 N. Hawthorne Ave. Melrose Park, IL 60160		Maintenance Coatings Co. 543 Woodbury St. South Elgin, IL 60177		AC Pavement Striping Co. 695 Church Road Elgin, IL 60123		Precision Pavement Marking Inc.		Marking Specialists Corporation	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	19100	\$4.25	81,175.00	\$5.00	95,500.00	\$5.00	95,500.00	\$11.00	210,100.00				
2	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	18100	\$0.60	10,860.00	\$0.70	12,670.00	\$0.60	10,860.00	\$1.80	32,580.00				
3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	63100	\$0.86	54,266.00	\$1.00	63,100.00	\$1.05	66,255.00	\$2.65	167,215.00				
4	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	16700	\$1.27	21,209.00	\$1.40	23,380.00	\$1.75	29,225.00	\$3.65	60,955.00	Q			
5	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	35100	\$1.85	64,935.00	\$2.00	70,200.00	\$2.50	87,750.00	\$5.50	193,050.00				
6	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	7000	\$4.27	29,890.00	\$5.00	35,000.00	\$5.00	35,000.00	\$11.00	77,000.00				
7	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	FOOT	650000	\$0.30	195,000.00	\$0.34	221,000.00	\$0.32	208,000.00	\$0.47	305,500.00				
8	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	7800	\$5.84	45,552.00	\$6.00	46,800.00	\$6.00	46,800.00	\$11.00	85,800.00			BID	
9	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4*	FOOT	28100	\$0.85	23,885.00	\$0.90	25,290.00	\$0.85	23,885.00	\$1.65	46,365.00				
10	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	14700	\$1.51	22,197.00	\$1.00	14,700.00	\$1.20	17,640.00	\$2.60	38,220.00		N N		9
11	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	2340	\$2.24	5,241.60	\$1.50	3,510.00	\$2.00	4,680.00	\$3.65	8,541.00	0		~	
12	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	960	\$3.41	3,273.60	\$2.00	1,920.00	\$3.00	2,880.00	\$5.50	5,280.00				
13	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	650	\$5.86	3,809.00	\$6.00	3,900.00	\$6.00	3,900.00	\$11.00	7,150.00				
14	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN	SQ FT	4200	\$3.10	13,020.00	\$3.25	13,650.00	\$3.00	12,600.00	\$16.95	71,190.00				
15	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	SQ FT	136100	\$0.43	58,523.00	\$0.50	68,050.00	\$0.55	74,855.00	\$1.65	224,565.00				
16	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	500	\$25.00	12,500.00	\$35.00	17,500.00	\$22.50	11,250.00	\$125.00	62,500.00				
17	REPLACEMENT REFLECTOR	EACH	500	\$11.00	5,500.00	\$10.00	5,000.00	\$10.55	5,275.00	\$115.00	57,500.00				
18	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	FOOT	800	\$0.60	480.00	\$1.00	800.00	\$2.00	1,600.00	\$2.50	2,000.00				
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements					\$651,316.20		\$721,970.00		\$737,955.00		\$1,655,511.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
	Quantities shown above include Base	\$419.384.32													
Base Bid only					\$419,384.32	\$474,410.57	\$474,410.57	\$485,560.51	\$485,560.51	\$1,148,742.16	\$1,148,742.16				
Alternate C: Base Bid + Alternate C					\$438,050.66	\$21,214.38	\$495,624.95	\$21,077.54	\$506,638.05	\$38,994.14	\$1,187,736.30	ĺ		1 1	